the consultant shall also consist of analyzing jobs and skills developments to be foreseen for the 
energy sector, to ensure just and timely implementation of the Master Plan.

The estimated budget for this assignment is expected to be not more than One Million, Five hundred 
thousand Euros Only (€1,500,000).

3. The Ministry of Energy and Petroleum now invites eligible consulting firms (“Consultants”) to indicate 
their interest in providing the Services. Interested Consultants should provide information demonstrating 
that they have the required qualifications and relevant experience to perform the Services.